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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 20
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 347 330 302 -- -
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 50 50

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students

programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full

of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including = (Including  (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from from the

female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds

UG [3Years 487 492 979 979 0 0 303 399 702 0 0

Program(s)]

PG[2Years 23 77 100 100 0 0 38 28 66 0 0

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of Nc
Year students intake in students admitted in ~ Year admitted through Year graduating in students placed se
the year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed graduates (Amount Hiy

time inRs.)

(2013-14) 312 278 (2014-15) 0 (2015-16) 130 40 120000 (One Lakh 83
Twenty Thousand
only)

(2014-15) 329 277 (2015-16) O (2016-17) 141 26 135000 (One Lakh 10
Thirty Five Thousand
only)

(2015-16) 302 295 (2016-17) O (2017-18) 178 20 100000 (One Lakh 13
only)
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2014-15) 46 36 (2015-16) 26

(2015-16) 56 50 (2016-17) 41

(2016-17) 50 50 (2017-18) 35

Ph.D Student Details

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

Total Students

0

0

2016-17

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

67362 (Sixty seven Thousand Thre
e Hundred and Sixty Two only)

42271 (Forty Two Thousand Two H
undred and Seventy One only)

0 (zero)

240000 (Two Lakhs Forty Thousand
only)

67638671 (Six Crores Seventy Six L
akhs Thirty Eight Thousand Six Hun
dred and Seventy One only)

1270000 (Twelve Lakhs Seventy Th
ousand only)

No. of Median salary of placed No. of stt
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Highe
placed
23 150000 (One Lakh Fifty 2
Thousand only)
20 140000 (One Lakh Forty 5
Thousand only)
18 120000 (One Lakh Twenty 8
Thousand only)
2015-16
0
0
2016-17 2015
Utilised Amount Utilised #

63170 (Sixty Three Thousand One
Hundred and Seventy only)

3415408 (Thirty Four Lakhs Fifteen
Thousand Four Hundred and Eight
only)

0 (zero)

220000 (Two Lakhs Twenty Thousa
nd only)

55666844 (Five Crores Fifty Six Lak
hs Sixty Six Thousand Eight Hundre
d and Forty Four only)

1080000 (Ten Lakhs Eighty Thousa
nd only)

107740 (One Lakh
Seven Hundred an

622415 (Six Lakhs
usand Four Hundr

nly)
0 (zero)

200000 (Two Lakh:

64242971 (Six Crol
khs Forty Two Tho
dred and Seventy

980000 (Nine Lakh
nd only)
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Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised #

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 150000 (One Lakh Fifty Thousand 140000 (One Lakh Fory Thousand 386000 (Three Lak

Only) Only) usand Only)
IPR

Calendar year 2017 2016 2015

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 1

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 127500

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero One Lakh Twenty seven Thousand Five Hundred only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-1
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0
Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0 0 0
Total no. of Participants 0 0 0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, less than 409
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2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Yes

Yes, less than 409

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previou
year (2017-18)?

Srno

Name

ACHU JOHN

BIBI JOSEPH

JAIS KURIAN

LALLY K CYRIAC

NITHEESHA K

GOPAL

SIBINM

TINTO TOM

AMBILI CATHERINE

THOMAS

BlJU THOMAS

JINCY MATHEW

MANOJ K YESODH

PREETHA K JAMES

SMITHOSH MM

AJAYAKUMAR K

BIJIMOL KV

JIMMY JAMES

LIJIYAMOL

THANKACHAN

PHILIPSON C PHILIP

SINCY JOSEPH

Age

26

33

37

26

28

27

36

42

29

46

37

34

29

34

33

34

56

40

Designation

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Other

Other

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor
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Gender

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Qualification

M.Sc.

B.Ed

B.Ed

M. Phil

B.Ed

M.COM

B.Ed

B.Ed

B.Ed

M.COM

M.Sc.

B.Ed

B.Ed

M. Phil

B.Ed

M.A

B.Ed

M. Phil

Ph.D

Experience (In

Months)

10

43

113

348

20

30

91

106

a2

169

70

80

60

42

91

378

106

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working

with institution?

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

01-06-
2017

05-01-
2015

19-02-
2009

05-06-
1989

01-06-
2017

19-09-
2017

29-06-
2017

14-12-
2010

16-09-
2009

05-01-
2015

02-06-
2004

01-06-
2017

01-06-
2017

19-09-
2017

01-06-
2017

05-01-
2015

15-12-
2010

16-01-
1987

14-09-
2009

Leavin
Date

30-03-
2018

30-03-
2018

30-03-
2018
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

ABHISHEK THOMAS

ANU THOMAS

CHRISTY PHILIP

K J SEBASTIAN

MINNI PHILIP

SEENA S NAIR

THOMAS MATHEW

ANITTA K ABRAHAM

BLESSY CHACKO

JISHA GEORGE

MERCY KURIAN

REN]JITH T KORAH

STEPHEN MATHEW

ANJALI THOMAS

CHRISTINA ROMEO

JOSE THOMAS

MERLY K

PUNNOOSE

SANDRA LIZ

SEBASTIAN

THOMAS KC

ABY JIMSON

BENNY KURIAKOSE

DARSANA D

KURIAN V JOHN

NAVITHA

ELIZABETH JOSE

SHINEY BABY

29

36

34

53

54

38

31

24

43

33

54

27

50

26

23

54

36

25

38

27

54

33

35

34

56

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Assistant Professor Male
Assistant Professor Male
Other Female
Associate Professor Male
Associate Professor Female
Other Female
Assistant Professor Male
Other Female
Assistant Professor Female
Assistant Professor Female
Associate Professor Female
Other Male
Assistant Professor Male
Other Female
Other Female
Associate Professor Male
Assistant Professor Female
Other Female
Assistant Professor Male
Assistant Professor Male
Associate Professor Male
Other Female
Assistant Professor Male
Assistant Professor Female
Dean / Principal / Director / Female

Vice Chancellor
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M.COM

B.Ed

M. Phil

M. Phil

MCA

M.Sc(Phy)

M.Sc.

B.Ed

B.Ed

M.Sc.

M.COM

M.COM

M.A

M.Sc.

M.A

B.Ed

M.Sc.

Ph.D

B.Tech

CA

M.A

Ph.D

a2

30

30

268

368

120

31

66

91

343

40

168

10

352

66

106

31

359

72

42

66

383

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

05-01- -
2015

11-01- -
2016

01-06- -
2017

07-03- -
1996

18-11- -
1987

21-01- -
2008

17-12- -
2015

01-06-  30-03-
2017 2018

01-01- -
2013

14-12- -
2010

27-09- -
1989

01-06-  31-10-
2017 2018

16-08- -
2004

29-06-  30-03-
2017 2018

08-01- -
2018

14-02- -
1989

01-01- -
2013

29-06-  09-02-
2017 2018

14-09- -
2009

17-12- -
2015

19-07- -
1988

17-09- -
2012

05-01- -
2015

01-01- -
2013

21-08- -
1986
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45

46

47

48

49

50

51

TINA JOSE

ANITHA REGHU

BINDU CHERIAN

JINNU ANNA

KURIAKOSE

MARIA THOMAS

PRINCE JOSEPH

SOUMYA N NAIR

37

29

40

32

25

39

35

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Other

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female
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M.A

M.Sc.

B.Ed

M.COM

M.Sc(Phy)

B.Ed

B.Ed

a2

30

91

91

66

70

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

05-01-
2015

01-06-
2017

15-12-
2010

14-12-
2010

19-09-
2017

01-01-
2013

29-06-
2017

30-03-
2018

30-03-
2018
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