

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Institute ID: IR-O-C-11648

Institute Name: St. Stephen's College, Uzhavoor 686 634

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	201
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	347	330	302			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	50	50				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	487	492	979	979	0	0	303	399	702	0	0
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	23	77	100	100	0	0	38	28	66	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	N se H
(2013-14)	312	278	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	130	40	120000 (One Lakh Twenty Thousand only)	83
(2014-15)	329	277	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	141	26	135000 (One Lakh Thirty Five Thousand only)	10
(2015-16)	302	295	(2016-17)	0	(2017-18)	178	20	100000 (One Lakh only)	13

PG [2 Years Program(s)]:	Placement & higher studies	for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of stu for Highe
(2014-15)	46	36	(2015-16)	26	23	150000 (One Lakh Fifty Thousand only)	2
(2015-16)	56	50	(2016-17)	41	20	140000 (One Lakh Forty Thousand only)	5
(2016-17)	50	50	(2017-18)	35	18	120000 (One Lakh Twenty Thousand only)	8

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	0
Part Time	0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Full Time	0	0	0
Part Time	0	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised /
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	67362 (Sixty seven Thousand Thre e Hundred and Sixty Two only)	63170 (Sixty Three Thousand One Hundred and Seventy only)	107740 (One Lakh Seven Hundred ar
New Equipment for Laboratories	42271 (Forty Two Thousand Two H undred and Seventy One only)	3415408 (Thirty Four Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred and Eight only)	622415 (Six Lakhs usand Four Hundr nly)
Engineering Workshops	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	240000 (Two Lakhs Forty Thousand only)	220000 (Two Lakhs Twenty Thousa nd only)	200000 (Two Lakh
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	67638671 (Six Crores Seventy Six L akhs Thirty Eight Thousand Six Hun dred and Seventy One only)	55666844 (Five Crores Fifty Six Lak hs Sixty Six Thousand Eight Hundre d and Forty Four only)	64242971 (Six Cro khs Forty Two Tho dred and Seventy
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	1270000 (Twelve Lakhs Seventy Th ousand only)	1080000 (Ten Lakhs Eighty Thousand only)	980000 (Nine Lakh

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised /
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	150000 (One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only)	140000 (One Lakh Fory Thousand Only)	386000 (Three Lak usand Only)

IPR

Calendar year	2017	2016	2015
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	1
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	127500
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	One Lakh Twenty seven Thousand Five Hundred only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-1
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

	1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, less than 40%
--	--	--------------------

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, less than 40%

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previou year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leavir Date
1	ACHU JOHN	26	Other	Female	M.Sc.	10	Yes	No	01-06- 2017	30-03 2018
2	BIBI JOSEPH	33	Assistant Professor	Female	B.Ed	43	Yes	Yes	05-01- 2015	
3	JAIS KURIAN	37	Assistant Professor	Male	B.Ed	113	Yes	Yes	19-02- 2009	
4	LALLY K CYRIAC	52	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	348	Yes	Yes	05-06- 1989	
5	NITHEESHA K GOPAL	26	Other	Female	B.Ed	20	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017	
6	SIBI NM	28	Other	Female	M.COM	30	Yes	Yes	19-09- 2017	
7	TINTO TOM	27	Other	Male	B.Ed	10	Yes	No	29-06- 2017	30-03 2018
8	AMBILI CATHERINE THOMAS	36	Assistant Professor	Female	B.Ed	91	Yes	Yes	14-12- 2010	
9	BIJU THOMAS	42	Assistant Professor	Male	B.Ed	106	Yes	Yes	16-09- 2009	
10	JINCY MATHEW	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	42	Yes	Yes	05-01- 2015	
11	MANOJ K YESODH	46	Other	Male	M.Sc.	169	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2004	
12	PREETHA K JAMES	37	Other	Female	B.Ed	70	Yes	No	01-06- 2017	30-03 2018
13	SMITHOSH MM	34	Other	Male	B.Ed	80	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017	
14	AJAYAKUMAR K	29	Other	Male	M. Phil	10	Yes	Yes	19-09- 2017	
15	BIJIMOL KV	34	Other	Female	B.Ed	60	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017	
16	JIMMY JAMES	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	42	Yes	Yes	05-01- 2015	
17	LIJIYAMOL THANKACHAN	34	Assistant Professor	Female	B.Ed	91	Yes	Yes	15-12- 2010	
18	PHILIPSON C PHILIP	56	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	378	Yes	Yes	16-01- 1987	
19	SINCY JOSEPH	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	106	Yes	Yes	14-09- 2009	

20	ABHISHEK THOMAS	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	42	Yes	Yes	05-01- 2015	
21	ANU THOMAS	36	Assistant Professor	Male	B.Ed	30	Yes	Yes	11-01- 2016	
22	CHRISTY PHILIP	34	Other	Female	Ph.D	30	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017	
23	K J SEBASTIAN	53	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	268	Yes	Yes	07-03- 1996	
24	MINNI PHILIP	54	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	368	Yes	Yes	18-11- 1987	
25	SEENA S NAIR	38	Other	Female	MCA	120	Yes	Yes	21-01- 2008	
26	THOMAS MATHEW	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc(Phy)	31	Yes	Yes	17-12- 2015	
27	ANITTA K ABRAHAM	24	Other	Female	M.Sc.	10	Yes	No	01-06- 2017	30-03- 2018
28	BLESSY CHACKO	43	Assistant Professor	Female	B.Ed	66	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2013	
29	JISHA GEORGE	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	91	Yes	Yes	14-12- 2010	
30	MERCY KURIAN	54	Associate Professor	Female	B.Ed	343	Yes	Yes	27-09- 1989	
31	RENJITH T KORAH	27	Other	Male	M.Sc.	40	Yes	No	01-06- 2017	31-10- 2018
32	STEPHEN MATHEW	50	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	168	Yes	Yes	16-08- 2004	
33	ANJALI THOMAS	26	Other	Female	M.COM	10	Yes	No	29-06- 2017	30-03- 2018
34	CHRISTINA ROMEO	23	Other	Female	M.A	3	Yes	Yes	08-01- 2018	
35	JOSE THOMAS	54	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	352	Yes	Yes	14-02- 1989	
36	MERLY K PUNNOOSE	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	66	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2013	
37	SANDRA LIZ SEBASTIAN	25	Other	Female	M.A	7	Yes	No	29-06- 2017	09-02- 2018
38	THOMAS KC	38	Assistant Professor	Male	B.Ed	106	Yes	Yes	14-09- 2009	
39	ABY JIMSON	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	31	Yes	Yes	17-12- 2015	
40	BENNY KURIAKOSE	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	359	Yes	Yes	19-07- 1988	
41	DARSANA D	33	Other	Female	B.Tech	72	Yes	Yes	17-09- 2012	
42	KURIAN V JOHN	35	Assistant Professor	Male	CA	42	Yes	Yes	05-01- 2015	
43	NAVITHA ELIZABETH JOSE	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	66	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2013	
44	SHINEY BABY	56	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	383	Yes	Yes	21-08- 1986	

45	TINA JOSE	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	42	Yes	Yes	05-01- 2015	
46	ANITHA REGHU	29	Other	Female	M.Sc.	30	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017	
47	BINDU CHERIAN	40	Assistant Professor	Female	B.Ed	91	Yes	Yes	15-12- 2010	
48	JINNU ANNA KURIAKOSE	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	91	Yes	Yes	14-12- 2010	
49	MARIA THOMAS	25	Other	Female	M.Sc(Phy)	10	Yes	No	19-09- 2017	30-03- 2018
50	PRINCE JOSEPH	39	Assistant Professor	Male	B.Ed	66	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2013	
51	SOUMYA N NAIR	35	Other	Female	B.Ed	70	Yes	No	29-06- 2017	30-03- 2018

```
ERROR: syntaxerror
OFFENDING COMMAND: --nostringval--
STACK:

/Title
()
/Subject
(D:20181205170518+05'30')
/ModDate
()
/Keywords
(PDFCreator Version 0.9.5)
/Creator
(D:20181205170518+05'30')
/CreationDate
(Sony)
/Author
-mark-
```